Integral-Bonnet Needle Valves—O, 1, 18, 20, and 26 Series     1
Integra l-Bonnet
Needle Valves
O, 1,  18,  20, and 26 Ser ies
■	 Live-loaded packing system
■	 Compact design
■	 Working pressures up to 6000 psig (413 bar)
■	 Temperatures up to 600°F (315°C)

3.88
(98.6)1/2 in. SS-18RF8RT
Ordering Information and Dimensions
6     Integral-Bonnet Needle Valves—O, 1, 18, 20, and 26 Series
swagelok.com
Straight pattern Angle pattern
A
E
F F
B3
C
B1
B2
H
open
H
open
Dimensions are shown with Swagelok nuts finger-tight.
➀	 See specifications ISO 7/1, BS  EN 10226-1, DIN-2999, JIS B0203.
20 and 26 Series
Dimensions are for reference only and
are subject to change.
Select an ordering number.
For soft-seat stems and PCTFE
stem‑tips in valves that are standard
with vee stems, replace V with K.
Example: SS-20KS4
Angle-Pattern Valves
Angle-pattern bodies are available for
valves with C dimensions listed. To
order, add -A to the ordering number.
Example: SS-20KM4-F4-A
Ordering Information and Dimensions
End Connections
Cv
Orifice
in. (mm)
Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Inlet/Outlet Size A B1 B2 B3 C E F H
20 series with soft-seat stem and PCTFE stem tip
Female
NPT 1/4 in.
0.09 0.080
(2.0)
SS-20KF4 1.88
(47.8)
0.94
(23.9)
— — —
0.42
(10.7)
1.12
(28.4)
1.66
(42.2)
Male
NPT 1/4 in. SS-20KM4 1.94
(49.3)
0.97
(24.6)
Male/
female NPT 1/4 in. SS-20KM4-F4 1.91
(48.5)
0.94
(23.9)
1.00
(25.4)
1.03
(26.2)
1.44
(36.6)
20 and 26 series with vee stem
Swagelok
tube fittings
1/4 in. 0.21 0.125
(3.2)
SS-20VS4 2.46
(62.5)
1.23
(31.2)
1.13
(28.7)
1.16
(29.5)
1.57
(39.9)
0.42
(10.7)
1.75
(44.4)
1.66
(42.2)
3/8 in.
0.73 0.250
(6.4)
SS-26VS6 3.08
(78.2)
1.54
(39.1)
— — — 0.66